Student Government Resolution 092.002 Resolution In Recognition of Legislative Director Leigh Wickell

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term interests of the Student Association in the formulation of University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- WHEREAS, Leigh Wickell has served the Student Association in the following positions:
- Served as the Legislative Director of the Student Association during the 2008-2009; and
- Key actor in organizing the Missouri Higher Education Consortium on behalf of Truman State University, promoting communication between the public universities in this state; and
- Co- Organizer of Storm the Capitol, with a record attendance of over 45 students, was a great success due to the many hours of work put into contacting legislators, doing research on legislation, and putting together packets for legislators and students; and
- Served as a member of Sigma Tau Delta, and English Honor Society; and
- Beautifully plays the viola in the University Orchestra; and
- Served as a member of Sigma Alpha Iota, the Music Honor Society; and
- Interned for Representative Jake Zimmerman in Jefferson City Spring 2008; and
- The Morale and spirit on the body has benefitted a great deal from Leigh's extraordinary personality, sense of humor, and exquisite taste in music; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT:

- That Leigh Wickell be commended for her commitment and enduring devotion to this body and to the Student Association of Truman State University; and
- That Student Government, on behalf of the Student Association, express its sincere gratitude to Leigh Wickell for the excellent services rendered to the university; and
- That Student Government wishes Leigh Wickell continued success in her future endeavors.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT DIRECTS THAT:

• This resolution be delivered to President Krueger, Provost Paino, Dean of Student Affairs Lou Ann Gilchrist, the parents of Leigh Wickell, and the Truman Media Network.

Passed April 12, 2009 By a Vote of 9 – 0 – 0

JoEllen Flanagan
President of the Student Association